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GENERAL NOTES:

1. ALL CONTRACTORS/SUBCONTRACTORS/PERSONS THAT WILL BE ENGAGED IN LAND DISTURBING ACTIVITIES
SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL EROSION CONTROL AND STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION REQUIREMENTS
CONTAINED THROUGHOUT THE DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND PERMITS.  ALL SUCH PERSONS SHALL REFER
TO THE ON-SITE SWPPP FOR THE MOST CURRENT INFORMATION.

2. CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ALL WORK SHOWN, UNLESS SPECIFICALLY INDICATED OTHERWISE.

3. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE PRIOR TO BIDDING TO DETERMINE THE EXTENT OF THE PROJECT.

4. TOPOGRAPHIC AND BOUNDARY INFORMATION BY GPA SURVEYING, INC.  THE SURVEY HAS NOT BEEN VERIFIED
BY CYPRESS ENGINEERING.

5. ALL ELEVATIONS REFER TO FEET ABOVE SEA LEVEL, NAVD 88. HORIZONTAL DATUM REFERENCES SOUTH
CAROLINA STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM, INTERNATIONAL FEET, NAD 83.

6. ALL PROJECT STAKEOUT AND ANY REQUIRED AS-BUILT DRAWINGS SHALL BE PERFORMED BY A REGISTERED
LAND SURVEYOR TO BE PAID FOR BY THE CONTRACTOR.  FOR STAKEOUT, DO NOT RELY SOLELY ON THE
PHYSICAL SCALE AS SHOWN IN DRAWINGS.  REFER TO THE GIVEN DIMENSIONS, SYMBOL LEGEND, KEYNOTES,
AND REFERENCED DETAILS FOR CORRECT STAKEOUT.

7. THE EXISTING UNDERGROUND UTILITIES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON AVAILABLE INFORMATION. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR DETERMINING THE EXACT LOCATION OF ALL UTILITIES PRIOR TO
BEGINNING ANY WORK. IF UTILITIES OTHER THAN THOSE SHOWN HEREON ARE ENCOUNTERED, THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY AND TAKE APPROPRIATE MEASURES TO PROTECT
THE LINE(S) AND ENSURE CONTINUED SERVICE. DAMAGE CAUSED TO EXISTING UTILITIES BY THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL BE REPAIRED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT NO ADDITIONAL COST TO THE OWNER. THE
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY THE CONNECTION POINTS OF NEW UTILITIES TO EXISTING UTILITIES PRIOR TO
BEGINNING CONSTRUCTION.

8. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSTALL TREE PROTECTION BARRICADES AND REQUIRED EROSION CONTROL BMP'S
PRIOR TO BEGINNING EARTHWORK OPERATIONS.

9. OFFSITE BORROW NECESSARY FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF THIS PROJECT SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE
CONTRACTOR FROM SOURCES DEVELOPED BY THE CONTRACTOR.

10. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ENGINEER IF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL IS DISCOVERED PRIOR TO
BEGINNING ANY REMOVAL OPERATION.

11. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STRIP A MINIMUM OF 4" TOPSOIL (REFER TO GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR
THICKNESS) FROM EXISTING GROUND SURFACE ACROSS ENTIRE DISTURBED AREA.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL
RESPREAD/PLACE TOPSOIL IN ALL DISTURBED AREAS NOT TO BE PAVED.  THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ALSO
PROVIDE TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT SEEDING IN ALL AREAS INSIDE OR OUTSIDE THE LIMITS OF
CONSTRUCTION THAT ARE DISTURBED BY THE CONTRACTOR'S OPERATIONS.

12. CONTRACTOR SHALL GRADE ALL AREAS TO DRAIN FOR POSITIVE FLOW PRIOR TO FINAL APPROVAL.

13. THE DESIGN ADEQUACY AND SAFETY OF ALL BRACING, SHORING AND TEMPORARY SUPPORTS, ETC. IS THE
SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR.

14. THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL REVIEW AND STAMP APPROVED ANY AND ALL SHOP DRAWINGS AND
SUBMITTALS PRIOR TO SUBMITTING TO THE ENGINEER FOR REVIEW.

15. ALL UTILITY WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF CITY OF YORK AND
SCDHEC. WHERE ANY DISCREPANCIES EXIST BETWEEN THESE DOCUMENTS, CITY OF YORK AND SCDHEC
REQUIREMENTS, THE MOST STRINGENT REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE ADHERED TO.

16. IN PERFORMING CONSTRUCTION OBSERVATION VISITS TO THE JOB SITE, THE ENGINEER SHALL HAVE NO
CONTROL OVER NOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE CONTRACTOR'S MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCE, TECHNIQUES OR
PROCEDURES IN PERFORMING THE WORK.

17. THE CONTRACTOR'S MEANS, METHODS, SEQUENCE, TECHNIQUES OR PROCEDURES IN PERFORMING THE WORK
IS SOLELY THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR, WHO IS ALSO RESPONSIBLE FOR COMPLYING WITH ALL
HEALTH AND SAFETY PRECAUTIONS AS REQUIRED BY ANY REGULATORY AGENCY.

18. IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY FOR DESIGN, ADEQUACY AND IMPLEMENTATION OF ALL
DEWATERING. ALL DEWATERING ACTIVITIES SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN.

YORK, SC

CIVIL ABBREVIATIONS:

B BOTTOM
BFP BACKFLOW PREVENTER
BM BENCHMARK
BMP EROSION CONTROL BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICE
CB CATCH BASIN
CI CURB INLET
CIP CAST IRON PIPE
CGP NPDES CONSTRUCTION GENERAL PERMIT SCR 100000
CL CENTERLINE
CY CUBIC YARDS
CMP CORRUGATED METAL PIPE
CO CLEANOUT
DIA DIAMETER
DIP DUCTILE IRON PIPE
DS DOWNSPOUT
EXST EXISTING
FDC FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION
FES FLARED END SECTION
FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION
FG FINISHED GRADE
FH FIRE HYDRANT
FM FORCE MAIN
FW FIRE WATER SERVICE
GABC GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE
HCI HOODED CURB INLET
HDPE HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
IAW IN ACCORDANCE WITH
INV / IE INVERT ELEVATION
JB JUNCTION BOX
LF LINEAR FEET
LI LAWN INLET
LP LIGHT POLE
MAX MAXIMUM
MH MANHOLE
MIN MINIMUM

CIVIL ABBREVIATIONS (CONT.):

NOI NOTICE OF INTENT
NOT NOTICE OF TERMINATION
NTS NOT TO SCALE
OC ON CENTER
PC POINT OF CURVATURE
PIV POST INDICATOR VALVE
PP POWER POLE
PT POINT OF TANGENT
PVC POLYVINYL CHLORIDE
R RADIUS
RCO ROOF DRAINAGE CLEANOUT
RCP REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE
RD ROOF DRAIN
S SEWER
SCDHEC SOUTH CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND 

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
SF SQUARE FEET
SDMH STORM DRAINAGE MANHOLE
SS SANITARY SEWER SERVICE
SSMH SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE
STA STATION
TBM TEMPORARY BENCHMARK
T TOP
TYP TYPICAL
VCP VITRIFIED CLAY PIPE
W WATER
W/ WITH
WS WATER SERVICE
WV WATER VALVE
YI YARD INLET

VESTA AT SOUTH PACIFIC APARTMENTS

LOCATION MAP
SCALE: 1" = 2000'

SITE



C0.02



679

679

680
680

68
0

6
80

680

680

68
0

68
0

680
680

68
1681681

681

681

681681

681681

681

682

68
2

68
2682

68
2

682

6
836
836
83

68
3

683

68
4

6
8468

4
6846

84

684684

68
4684

68
4684

6
84

684
685

68
5

685

6
86

687
688

689
690
691
692693694

6
9
5

696
6
9
7

6
9
8

699
700 7

00
70

0

680
680

681

681

682

682

683

683
683

683

6
83

6
83

6
83

683

684

684

685

685

686

686

687

687

688

688

688

688

688

688

6
89

689

6
89

689
689

689

689

689

690

690

690

691

691

691

692693694
695
696
697
698
699
700

701

702
703
704
705
706
707

708

709

710

711

712

713

713

71371
3713

713

713

714

71
4

714
71
4

714

715

715

715

71
6

68
4

684

685

685

686

686

687

687

688

688

689

689

690

690

691

691

692

692

693

693

694

694

695

695

696

696

697

697

698

698

699

699

700

700

701

701

702

702

703

703

703

70
3

704

704

704

70
4

704

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

71
5

71
6

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

686

686

687

687

688

688

689

689

690

690

691

691

692

692

693

693

694

694

695

695

696

696

697

697

698

698

699

699

699

699

700

700

701

701

702

702

703

703

704

704

705

705

706

706

707

707

708

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725

726

726

688688
689
689

690

690

690

690

691

691

692

692

693

693

694

6
9
4

695

695

696

696

697
697

697

697

698

698

699
699

699

699

700

700

701

701

702

702

703

703

704

704

705

705

706

706

707

707

7
0
8

708
709

709

710

710
710

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

718

719

720

721
722

723

724

725

726

727

728

69
3

693

694

694

695

695

696

696

697697

697

697

698

698

699

6
9
9

700

7
0
0

701

70
1

701

70
1

702

702
702

70
2

703

703

704

704

705

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713

714

715

716

717

718

719

720

721

722

723

724

725726727728729

730

73
0

730

731

73
1

73
1

73
2

7
3
27
3
2

732

7
3
2

7
3
2

706

70
6

707

7
0
7

70
7

70
7

70
7

707

707

707
707

708

70
8

708708

70
8

7
0
8

70
8

709

70
9

70
9

709

709

709

709
709

70
9

709

709

70
9

709

70
9

709

710

710

710

710

710

711

712

713
714

715

716

717

718
719

720

721

72
2

723
724

725
726

727

728
729730

731

731

731

731

731

732

732

732

733

733

734

734

735

735

736

736

73
7

737

677

677
677

677

67
7677

677

677
677

677

677

677

67
7

677

678
678

678
678

678

678

679

679

680
680

681

681

682

682

683

683

684

684

685

685

686

686

687

687

6876
87

687

687

688

688

6
88

688

689

689

6
89

6
89

689

690

690

690

6
9
0

690

691

691

691

69
1

692

692

6
9
2

692

692

692

69
3

693

6
9
3

6
9
3

677677

678
679

680
681

682

683

684

685

686

687

688

689

690

691

692

693

694

695

696

6
9
7

698

699
700

701
702

70
2

702
703

704

70
5

705

70
5

705

70
6

70
6

706

706

70
6

706

70
7

707707
707

70
7

707

70
8

70
8

70
8

708

EN
D 

OF
 F
EM

A

FL
OO

D 
ST

UD
Y

S

S

P

30
.0
'

50'
NATURAL
BUFFER

50'

NATURAL

BUFF
ER

5
0
'

N
A
T
U
R
A
L

B
U
F
F
E
R

WETLANDS
22,145 SQ.FT.
0.508 ACRES

FIELD LOCATED TOP OF
BANK

30
' S

EW
ER

EA
SE

ME
NT

PB
 16

5, 
PG

 6
5

SHED ENCROACHES ≈ 4.0'

5
0'

N
A
T
U
R
A
L

B
U
F
F
E
R

3
0
'

B
U
F
F
E
R

3
0
'

B
U
F
F
E
R

U
N

IT B1 TYPE A*

ELEVATO
R

TELECO
M M
ETER BAN

K

U
TILITY

U
N

IT B1
U

N
IT B1

U
N

IT B1

U
N

IT B1
U

N
IT B1

U
N

IT B1
U

N
IT B1

U
N

IT A1
U

N
IT A1

U
N

IT A1
U

N
IT A1

U
N

IT A1

U
N

IT A1

U
N

IT B1 TYPE A*

ELEVATO
R

TELECO
MM
ETER BAN

K

U
TILITY

U
N

IT B1
U

N
IT B1

U
N

IT B1

U
N

IT B1
U

N
IT B1

U
N

IT B1
U

N
IT B1

U
N

IT A1
U

N
IT A1

U
N

IT A1
U

N
IT A1

U
N

IT A1

U
N

IT A1

UNIT B1 TYPE A*

ELEVATOR

TELECOM
METER BANK

UTILITY

UNIT B1UNIT B1UNIT B1

UNIT B1UNIT B1UNIT B1UNIT B1

UNIT A1UNIT A1

UNIT A1UNIT A1UNIT A1

UNIT A1

UNIT B1 TYPE A*

ELEVATOR

TELECOM

METER BANK

UTILITY

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT B1

UNIT A1

UNIT A1

UNIT A1

UNIT A1

UNIT A1

UNIT A1

C
L
U
B
H
O
U
S
E

mail/
laundry

X
X

X

X
X

X X

DOG
PARK

4,400 SF

DRY DETENTION POND

DRY DETENTION POND

APT  BUILDING 2
4-STORY
(56 units)

APT  BUILDING 3
4-STORY
(56 units)

APT  BUILDING 1
4-STORY
(56 units)

APT  BUILDING 4
3-STORY
(32 units)

du
m
ps

te
r

en
cl

os
ur

e

PLAYGROUND
5,000 SF

X
X

X X

X
X

XX

SEATING AREA
(3 BENCHES

AND PERGOLA)

X

X

X

X

X

X

X

PICNIC AREA
(5,000 SF) W/

SHELTER,
GRILL,

CORNHOLE, &
HORSESHOE

COURT

M
U
L
T
I-
U
S
E
 C

O
U
R
T

4
00

0 
S
F

S
E
A
T
IN

G
 A

R
E
A

S
A
N
D
 V

O
L
L
E
Y
B
A
L
L

C
O
U
R
T

5
00

0 
S
F

X

S

S

SS

S

SS

S
S

SS SS

S
S

SS SS

S
S

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

FM

8W

8W

8
W

8
W

8
W

8
W

8
W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W

8W8W8W

8
W

8
W

8
W

8W
8W

8W
8W

8W 8W
8W

8W

8
W

8W

8W

8W

8W

6W 6W 6W 6W

6W

6W

S

S S

S
S

S

S

S

S

SS

SS

SS

S
SFW

WS

W
S

F
W

W
S

F
W

WS

WS

FW
WS

S

WS

WS

WS
FW

F
W

F
WW
S

W
S

WS
FW

FFE=718.00 FFE=718.00

FFE=721.50

FFE=706.00

F
F
E
=7

2
1.
0
0

FFE=719.50

716

716

716

716

716

716

716

71
6

716

716

716 71
6

71
7

717

718
718

719
719

720
720

721

721

7
2
2

722

72
3

723

724

724

725

7
2
5

72
5

726

72
6

72
6

704

70
4

704

70
4704

704

704

70
4

705

706

707

708

709

710

711

712

713714

71
5

71
6

686 687 688 689 690 691 692

686 687 688 689 690 691 692

7
0
0

7
0
1

7
0
2

7
0
3

7
0
4

7
0
5

7
0
6

7
0
7

7
0
8

7
0
9

7
10

71
1

685 686 687 688 689 690 691 692

7
14

7
15

7
16

7
17

7
18

7
19

7
2
0

716

717

7
0
5

716 71
6

716 71
6

686
687

688
689

690

691

692

693

694

695

696

6
9
7

6
9
86

9
9

724.41

727.19

719.13BW
719.13TW

727.57

714.97BW
717.75TW

712.46BW
715.00TW

708.77BW
716.00TW

707.24BW
715.00TW

701.93BW
716.00TW

695.13BW
715.00TW

692.88BW
715.00TW

689.26BW
715.00TW

686.27BW
705.00TW

686.04BW
708.00TW

687.69BW
709.00TW

688.55BW
710.35TW

686.16BW
708.00TW

686.63BW
706.42TW

712.76BW
712.76TW

702.46BW
718.00TW

699.73BW
717.00TW

689.84 686.88 685.74

682.98
682.80

684.40BW
684.40TW

685.44BW
700.00TW

709.44BW
717.00TW

685.47

683.26

682.25

687.28BW
691.00TW

696.04BW
698.00TW

700.33BW
702.25TW

700.84BW
702.25TW

703.26BW
703.25TW

699.70BW
702.25TW

700.31BW
703.00TW

704.34BW
708.00TW

694.52BW
704.00TW693.25BW

704.00TW

696.76BW
705.00TW

695.83BW
704.00TW

704.47BW
704.47TW

TOP=692.00
BOTTOM=685.00

TOP=692.00
BOTTOM=685.00

705.12BW
708.00TW

692.39BW
692.39TW

684.20

684.90BW
684.90TW

686.00

685.00

685.00

686.00

692.00TW
692.00BW

699.00TW
692.00BW

702.00TW
692.00BW

704.00TW
692.00BW

692.04BW
704.00TW

726.45

723.00

721.75

720.75

720.25

719.27

716.75

715.75

716.75

715.75

716.75

711.11

708.97

704.84

703.25

704.25

703.25

704.25

703.25

704.25

???

726.50725.50724.50

720.50

716.75

715.75

716.75

715.75

716.75 715.75 716.75

715.50

715.75716.75715.75

706.00

721.00BW
720.50BW720.50BW720.50BW720.50BW

721.00BW
721.00TW

727.00TW 724.00TW
721.00TW

726.00TW723.15TW

727.57

6
856
866
876
886
896
9
0

6
9
1

6
9
2

6
9
0

692.00TW
692.00BW

700.27TW
692.00BW

711.00TW
692.00BW

713.00TW
692.00BW

717.75

717.07

PAD=718.00

688.15BW
715.00TW

683

DATE: CYP PROJ #:

DRAWN:

DESIGNED:

CHECKED:

25005

.

JCT

JCT

WWR

CYPRESS ENGINEERING
412 NORTH GUM STREET
SUITE A
SUMMERVILLE, SC 29483
PHONE: 843-225-5151
WWW.CYPRESSENG.COM

VESTA AT SOUTH PACIFIC
APARTMENTS

YORK, SC

GDA DEVELOPMENT

CLIENT JOB #:

CLIENT:

C3.01

1 inch =       ft.

( IN FEET )

HORIZONTAL SCALE
060 30 120 24060

60

PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL 811 FOR
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES

AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO
STARTING CONSTRUCTION.  CONTACT
ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF UTILITIES

CONFLICT WITH PROPOSED WORK.

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

6/25/2025

SCHEMATIC DESIGN - June 25, 2025

CATCH BASIN

CONTROL STRUCTURE

LAWN INLET

STORM DRAINAGE MANHOLE

STORM DRAINAGE PIPE

NEW FINISHED GRADE SPOT ELEVATION - SPOTS SHOWN ARE TO EDGE
OF PAVEMENT/BOTTOM FACE OF CURB, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED

NEW FINISHED GRADE CONTOUR

EXISTING GRADE CONTOUR

RETAINING WALL
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DRAINAGE LEGEND

DRAINAGE PLAN

KEYNOTES:

1. INSTALL DRY DETENTION POND IAW CITY OF YORK REQUIREMENTS.
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PRELIMINARY

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

CONTRACTOR SHALL CALL 811 FOR
LOCATION OF ALL EXISTING UTILITIES

AT LEAST 72 HOURS PRIOR TO
STARTING CONSTRUCTION.  CONTACT
ENGINEER IMMEDIATELY IF UTILITIES

CONFLICT WITH PROPOSED WORK.

REV DESCRIPTION DATE

6/25/2025

SCHEMATIC DESIGN - June 25, 2025

6" SEWER SERVICE - INSTALL AT 1.0% MINIMUM SLOPE, IAW ASTM D
3034, AND IAW DETAIL SHEET C4.20. ALL WORK SHALL MEET ASTM D
2321 AND SCDES REQUIREMENTS.

SS

S

8W

WS

TAPPING SLEEVE AND VALVE

FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

GATE VALVE (MATCH LINE SIZE)

SEWER MANHOLE

SEWER CLEANOUT

8" WATER MAIN

2" WATER SERVICE (W/ METER AND BACKFLOW)

8" SEWER MAIN

FH

WV

CO

UTILITY LEGEND

FW 6" FIRE SERVICE (W/ BACKFLOW)

6W 6" WATER MAIN

FM 3" SEWER FORCEMAIN

UTILITY PLAN

KEYNOTES:

1. REFER TO MEP PLANS FOR MORE INFORMATION.

2. INSTALL LIFT STATION IAW CITY OF YORK REQUIREMENTS.

3. TIE INTO EXISTING SEWER.

4. TIE INTO EXISTING WATERMAIN.

5. INSTALL 8"X6" REDUCER.
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OPEN SPACE AREA TABLE

PERCENT OF OPEN SPACE

OPEN SPACE*
ACREAGE

10.45

*INCLUDES 4.33 AC OF BUFFER AREA.

58%

TOTAL PARCEL AREA 17.90

SITE LEGEND

25

GRAVEL DRIVE (FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS ROAD)

PARKING SPACES - STRIPE WITH 4" SINGLE WHITE SOLID LINE

RETAINING WALL NOTES:
RETAINING WALLS SHOWN ARE APPROXIMATE AND
MAY VARY IN FUTURE REVISIONS.

BUFFER AREA TABLE

PERCENT OF BUFFER AREA

BUFFER AREA
ACREAGE

4.33

24%

TOTAL PARCEL AREA 17.90

EXISTING BLUE
LINE STREAM

AMENITY

RETAINING
WALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE  PAVEMENT

ASPHALT  PAVEMENT

KEYNOTES:

1. INSTALL EMERGENCY ACCESS GATE FOR EMERGENCY VEHICLE ACCESS ROAD.
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